DRILLER'S LOG

OWNER : CITY OF ROBINSON, WELL NO. 10

LOCATION: EAST OF HWY 77 ON SHAMROCK
ROBINSON, MCLENNAN COUNTY, TEXAS

DATE : MAY 1987
DRILLER : P. WESTBROOK
DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM DESCRIPTION
From To Feet
0 20- 20 Surface soil S
20 30 10 Yellow and gray shale
30 40 10 Blue and light gray shale
40 140 100 Light gray shale
140 335 195 Sticky shale
335 560 225 Lime and shale
560 640 80 Gray shale
640 700 - 60 Shale with lime traces
700 830 130 Shale
830 910 80 Dark shale and lime strks
910 970 60 Lime
970 1060 90 Hard lime
1060 1220 160 Lime
1220 1400 180 Lime with soft strks
1400 1550 150 Lime, some shale
1550 1690 140 Hard lime
1690 1710 20 Shaley lime
1710 1780 70 Hard lime
1780 1790 10 Soft lime
1790 1845 ‘55 Hard lime
1845 1960 115 Lime
1960 1970 10 Shaley lime
1970 2080 110 Hard lime
2080 2110 30 " Blue shale
2110 2130 20 Hard lime
2130 2180 50 Sandy lime, trace shale
2180 2210 30 Sandy lime
2210 2270 60 Shale and lime
2270 2300 30 Shale, sand and lime
2300 2310 10 Sand, shale traces of red
' clay
2310 2370 60 Red bed, shale
2370 2455 85

Sand



CITY OF ROBINSON, WELL NO. 10
DRILLER'S LOG CONTINUED

DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM DESCRIPTION
From To ‘ Feet . :

2455 2460 5 Shale

2460 2505 45 Sand

2505 2548 43 Shale

J. L. MYERS COMPANY
8325 FORNEY ROAD -
DALLAS, TEXAS 75227



